January, 2000DATASHEET
� Fully integrated Power Amplifier, Low Noise Amplifier,
and PIN diode drivers
� 100mW Power Amplifier
� Single supply, 2.7V to 4.5V operating range
� PA output:  +21 dBm at 3.0V, 35dB gain, 35%
efficiency at 3.3V after harmonic filter; integrated PA
ramp control

PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
  PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
  ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML2751DT –10ºC to 60ºC 20P Pin TSSOP
 Micro Linear Corporation
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200
Fax: (408) 432-0295
SEATING PLANE
0.169 - 0.177
(4.29 - 4.50)
0.246 - 0.258
(6.25 - 6.55)
0.251 - 0.262
(6.38 - 6.65)
0.008 - 0.012
(0.20 - 0.30)
0.026 BSC
(0.65 BSC)
0.020 - 0.028
(0.51 - 0.71)
0.043 MAX
(1.10 MAX)
0.002 - 0.006
(0.05 - 0.15)
0.033 - 0.037
(0.84 - 0.94)
0.004 - 0.008
(0.10 - 0.20)
0º - 8º
PIN 1 ID
20
1